RNS Number: 57060 Firstrand Bank Ltd. 01 June 2020

FirstRand Bank Ltd. 1 June 2020

Resignation from the board of directors

FirstRand Limited's (FirstRand) largest shareholder, RMB Holdings Limited (RMH), published an announcement on the Johannesburg Stock Exchange News Service on 14 April 2020, setting out the detailed terms of the restructuring of its portfolio of assets and liabilities, including the intended distribution *in specie* of RMH's shareholding in FirstRand to RMH shareholders in June 2020.

Pursuant to the unbundling of FirstRand shares by RMH, as approved by RMH shareholders at a general meeting held on 1 June 2020, Mr Hermanus Lambertus Bosman has tendered his resignation as a non-executive director of the boards of FirstRand Limited and its whollyowned subsidiary, FirstRand Bank Limited, (the **Boards**) effective 30 June 2020.

The Boards would like to thank Mr Bosman for his commitment and positive contribution to the Boards during his tenure and wish him well in his future endeavours.

For further information, please contact:
Melanie Kleinhans
FirstRand Investor Relations
4 Merchant Place
Corner of Fredman Drive and Rivonia Road
Sandton
2196
South Africa
Tel: +27 11 282 8312

Email: investor.relations@firstrand.co.za

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

END